
 

Revised 1/2025 

 
 

 
 

Date:      June 20, 2025  
 

RE:          CCMG – Notification of Contractor Award & Request for CCMG Funds 

 
Dear INDOT: 
 
This letter serves as notification that we have secured and awarded the Community Crossing Matching Grant project listed below to a 

Contractor. Our local was awarded $436,197.37. 

 

Des. Number: 2500119  
Enter designation number assigned. 

Project Description: Pavement Replacement 
Enter project description for awarded road segments as written on the application. 

Contractor Name: 
  

Rieth Riley Date of Contractor’s Contract: 6/19/2025 

Locations: Road Name ‘To’ ‘From’ Bid Amount Per Road: 
(Add lines if needed) Elkhart St SR 15 Charles St $131,099.5 

 St. Joseph St SR 15 Charles St $83,623.80 

 St. Joseph St Pearl St Apollo St $260,162.90 

                   $      

Total Contract Bid Amount: $474,886.20 
The total contract bid amount. 

Ineligible Costs: $0.00 
List ineligible items: (e.g., Lighting, water line, trails, etc.)       

Total Eligible Costs:  $474,886.20 

Total Contract Bid Amount – Ineligible Costs = Total Eligible Costs 

Local Amount: $118,721.55 

Total Eligible Costs – Amount of Funds Requested = Local Amount 
75/25 or 50/50 local split 

Amount of Funds Requested: $356,164.65 

The total amount of funds you are requesting. 
• If the bid is less than the estimate, the max amount of funds you can request is the 75/25 or 50/50 split of the bid. 
• If the amount is more than the estimate, the max amount of funds you can request may not exceed the award amount.    

 
For auditing purposes, this Local Public Agency provided the following required legible copies as supporting documentation: 
 

CONTRACTOR bid – required supporting documents. 
1. Copy of executed LPA Contractor Construction Contract, and  
2. Copy of executed Contractor’s Bid for Public Work – Form 96, and  
3. Copy of Detailed Cost Estimate, or a copy of accepted Itemized Bid Proposal per awarded road segment. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 

Jeff Beachy 
Bristol Town Council President 
 


